Features and Benefits
■ Classification matrix extends slurry life and maintains
consistent slurry delivery.
■ All polypropylene construction provides excellent
compatibility for both acidic and basic slurries
■ Sieve-like filtration matrix provides sharp particle size
cutoff to remove only agglomerated particles causing
wafer surface damage.

** Consult factory for gas flow data.
V
Ordering Information
SMC 12 TCN10
Code Flow Factors
Cartridge Code
SMC = Slurry-Mate
Cartridge
Particle
Classification
Code
02
04
06
08
10
12
14
16
Nominal Length
Code (in) (mm)
04 4 102
10 9 13/16 249
20 19 15/16 506
30 30 1/16 764
Support
Construction
N =Natural
Polypropylene
Seal Options
A = Polyethylene
Gasket (DO Only)
E = EPDM O-ring
T = PFA/Viton* O-ring
V = Viton* O-ring
End Cap Configuration
DO = Double Open End
TC = 222 O-ring/Cap
Pleated Series
■ Flow Factors (m bard/l/min @
1 cks per 10-inch cartridge)
02 18
04 13.5
06   9
08   2.3
10   0.5
12   0.4
14   0.2
16   0.2
∆P=Flow Rate X Viscosity
(cks) X Flow Factor
Slurry
Particle Recommended
Size Range Cartridge Typical
(micrometers Code Application
■ Cartridge Selection Guide
0.05 - 0.1 02
0.10 - 0.2 04
0.20 - 0.4 06
0.50 - 1.0 08
1.00 - 2.0 10
2.00 - 4.0 12
4.00 - 8.0 14
7.00 -14.0 16
Note: Cartridge selection based on removing particles
larger than the slurry particle size range